CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Const./Rehab of Drainage Canal at Infantado St., San Vicente North, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

CARINGAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2023-356302

QTY.	UNIT OF			
	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
13.5	cum	Mixed Gravel and Sand	399.50	5,393.25
65	pcs	12 mm dia def. bar	339.50	22,067.50
60	pcs	10 mm dia def. bar	239.50	14,370.00
4.5	kg	#16 tie wire	79.50	357.75
24	pcs	12 mm dia def. bar	339.50	8,148.00
8	pcs	10 mm dia def. bar	239.50	1,916.00
1.5	kg	#16 tie wire	79.50	119.25
12	pcs	12 mm dia def. bar	339.50	4,074.00
4	pcs	10 mm dia def. bar	239.50	958.00
0.5	kg	#16 tie wire	79.50	39.75
52	pcs	12 mm dia def. bar	339.50	17,654.00
24	pcs	10 mm dia def. bar	239.50	5,748.00
3	kg	#16 tie wire	79.50	238.50
52	pcs	12 mm dia def. bar	339.50	17,654.00
79	pcs	10 mm dia def. bar	239.50	18,920.50
4.5	kg	#16 tie wire	79.50	357.75
11	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	74.50	819.50
143	bags	Portland Cement	299.50	42,828.50
8	cum	Sand	399.50	3,196.00
16	cum	Gravel 3/4"	699.50	11,192.00
1315	pcs	6" CHB	16.50	21,697.50
107	bags	Portland Cement	299.50	32,046.50
9	cum	Sand	399.50	3,595.50
20	bags	Portland Cement	299.50	5,990.00
2	cum	Sand	399.50	799.00
74	pcs	10mm dia std. def. bar	239.50	17,723.00
3	kg	#16 tie wire	79.50	238.50
2	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	74.50	149.00
70	bags	Portland Cement	299.50	20,965.00
4	cum	Sand	399.50	1,598.00
8	cum	Gravel	699.50	5,596.00
		SUB-TOTAL		286,450.25

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

Atty. REY MANIEL S. ASEDILLO

ity Legal Officer

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer AC Chairperson MARILOU F MA City Mayo

End-User

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORILLO
City Mayo

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Const./Rehab of Drainage Canal at Infantado St., San Vicente North, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

CARINGAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2023-356302

QTY.	UNIT OF			
	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
37	pcs	12mm dia std. def. bar	339.50	12,561.5
71	pcs	10mm dia std. def. bar	239.50	17,004.5
4	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	79.50	318.00
3	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	74.50	223.50
19	pcs	2" x 3/16" Flat Bar	694.50	13,195.50
6	pcs	16mm dia Round Bar	474.50	2,847.0
3	lm	3/4" dia P. E. pipe sch. 40	49.50	148.50
25	kgs	Welding Rod	134.50	3,362.50
1	рс	1" X 3/16" Flat Bar	309.50	309.50
2	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	74.50	149.00
9	pcs	.60m dia RCPC	2,559.50	23,035.50
29	bags	Portland Cement	299.50	8,685.50
2	cum	Sand	399.50	799.00
3	cum	Gravel 3/4"	699.50	2,098.50
13	bags	Portland Cement	299.50	3,893.50
1	cum	Sand	399.50	399.50
1.5	cum	Gravel	699.50	1,049.25
17	pcs	1/2" Marine Plywood	649.50	11,041.50
432	bdft	108 pcs. 2" x 2" x 12' Coco Lumber	31.50	13,608.00
180	1	30 pcs. 2" x 3" x 12' Coco Lumber	31.50	5,670.00
20.5	kg	CW Nail (1", 3", 4")	79.50	1,629.75
		SUB-TOTAL		122,029.50
		GRAND TOTAL		408,479.7

in the City of Calapan

Legal Office

ACEDILLO

Engr MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

BAC Chairperson

MARILOU F. MO

End-User

Approved by:

MARILOU E MORELO City Mayor